PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

DOCKETING DIVISION 180 EAST BROAD STREET, 13<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR COLUMBUS, OH 43215-3793

## REQUEST FOR AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING

CASE # 1191002740D JAMES BATULEWICK 1472 SOUTH NOBLE RD CLEVELAND, OH 44121 216-691-9185 107 JUL 16 PH 2: 2

REGARDING THE FORFEITURE FINE LEVELED BY THE PUCO FOR AN ALLEGED "APPARENT" VIOLATION CODE 392.16; I RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CONFRONT MY ACCUSER AND REQUEST AN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING. THE TELEPHONE CONFERENCE THAT WAS CONDUCTED BY PUCO FAILED TO ALLOW ME TO CONFRONT MY ACCUSER. AS FAR AS I CAN DETERMINE, THE PERSON WHO WROTE THE INSPECTION GAVE NO EVIDENCE WHAT SO EVER TO PROVE THAT I DID NOT WEAR A SEAT BELT. IF THIS OFFICER HAS PROOF, THEN I WILL BE HAPPY TO PAY YOUR FORFITURE, BUT HE DOES NOT BECAUSE I ALWAYS WEAR MY SEATBELT!

JAMES BATULEWICK

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of busin.

Technician 5 m Date Processed 7/16/07